

BID TABULATION
PROJECT - INTERSTATE ROUTE H-1, AIRPORT INTERCHANGE
PROJECT NO. I-H1-1(121) 16
TYPE CODE - 6201, X281, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060
ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - JUNE 23, 25, 27, 30 &
JULY 2, 1975
BID OPENED - THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 1975
COMPLETION TIME - FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY (560) WORKING DAYS

				C.K. MOSEMAN CONSTRUCTION CO.		E.E. BLACK, LTD.		PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		DILLINGHAM CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
104.05	CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF DETOURS		F.A.	0.00	50000.00	0.00	50000.00	0.00	50000.00	0.00	50000.00	0.00	50000.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	27800.	CU YD	7.00	194600.00	2.90	80620.00	5.00	139000.00	5.30	147340.00	8.00	222400.00
206.02	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR DRAINAGE SYSTEM	6632.	CU YD	30.00	198960.00	24.46	162218.72	25.00	165800.00	26.00	172432.00	30.00	198960.00
206.05	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR WATER SYSTEM	40.	CU YD	65.00	2600.00	16.68	667.20	18.00	720.00	52.00	2080.00	20.00	800.00
206.23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR IRRIGATION MAIN	1650.	CU YD	23.00	37950.00	21.06	34749.00	20.00	33000.00	17.50	28875.00	20.00	33000.00
206.60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR BRIDGES	19594.	CU YD	25.00	489850.00	11.48	224939.12	14.00	274316.00	20.00	391880.00	14.00	274316.00
207.01	DITCH AND CHANNEL EXCAVATION	55.	CU YD	17.00	935.00	26.30	1446.50	16.00	880.00	20.00	1100.00	10.00	550.00
301.02	AGGREGATE SUBBASE	18895.	CU YD	12.00	226740.00	10.82	204443.90	12.00	226740.00	12.00	226740.00	12.00	226740.00
304.02	AGGREGATE BASE	8930.	CU YD	14.00	125020.00	13.12	117161.60	14.50	129495.00	14.00	125020.00	15.00	133950.00
310.01	BROOMING OFF	3100.	SQ YD	.25	775.00	.17	527.00	.17	527.00	.18	558.00	.50	1550.00
401.03	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. III	6650.	TON	21.00	139650.00	23.16	154014.00	22.00	146300.00	25.64	170506.00	25.00	166250.00
401.05	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. V	104.	TON	45.00	4680.00	48.60	5054.40	47.00	4888.00	57.50	5980.00	40.00	4160.00
407.01	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	460.	GAL	2.00	920.00	1.88	864.80	1.80	828.00	1.15	529.00	2.00	920.00
408.01	MC-30 LIQUID ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT	13950.	GAL	.70	9765.00	.78	10881.00	.70	9765.00	.80	11160.00	1.00	13950.00
501.10	STRUCTURAL STEEL		L.S.	0.00	220000.00	0.00	148313.00	0.00	180000.00	0.00	267700.00	0.00	276313.20
503.002	CONCRETE FOR DRAINAGE SYSTEM	148.	CU YD	400.00	59200.00	420.88	62290.24	300.00	44400.00	254.00	37592.00	130.00	19240.00
503.070	CONCRETE IN BRIDGES		L.S.	0.00	240000.00	0.00	3067253.00	0.00	3105364.60	0.00	3180000.00	0.00	3172884.00
503.072	CONCRETE IN BRIDGE FOOTINGS		L.S.	0.00	600000.00	0.00	560134.00	0.00	550000.00	0.00	645000.00	0.00	520002.00
503.205	CLASS B CONCRETE FOR WATER SYSTEM	6.	CU YD	200.00	1200.00	222.73	1336.38	155.00	930.00	220.00	1320.00	150.00	900.00
503.213	CLASS B CONCRETE FOR IRRIGATION MAIN	2.	CU YD	650.00	1300.00	220.44	440.88	80.00	160.00	300.00	600.00	150.00	300.00
504.01	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TEE GIRDERS		L.S.	0.00	350000.00	0.00	3425238.00	0.00	3850000.00	0.00	4030900.00	0.00	4107690.00
504.30	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS		L.S.	0.00	700000.00	0.00	798858.00	0.00	860000.00	0.00	778500.00	0.00	758540.00
507.50	CONCRETE RAILING	6837.	LIN FT	50.00	341850.00	45.00	307665.00	53.00	362361.00	52.00	355524.00	50.00	341850.00
602.010	REINFORCING STEEL IN BRIDGES		L.S.	0.00	350000.00	0.00	3560000.00	0.00	3360000.00	0.00	3680000.00	0.00	4987080.00
602.103	REINFORCING STEEL FOR DRAINAGE SYSTEM	9459.	LB	.40	3783.60	.67	6337.53	.60	5675.40	.75	7094.25	.65	6148.35
602.109	REINFORCING STEEL FOR WATER SYSTEM	70.	LB	.40	28.00	.67	46.90	.60	42.00	.80	56.00	.75	52.50
603.1010	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	34.	LIN FT	40.00	1360.00	46.49	1580.66	24.00	816.00	43.00	1462.00	30.00	1020.00
603.1012	30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	14.	LIN FT	28.00	392.00	40.99	573.86	27.00	378.00	58.00	812.00	35.00	490.00
603.1018	48-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	225.	LIN FT	51.00	11475.00	56.02	12604.50	54.00	12150.00	55.95	12588.75	80.00	18000.00
603.1022	60-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	138.	LIN FT	67.00	9246.00	78.51	10834.38	70.00	9660.00	84.50	11661.00	100.00	13800.00
603.1024	66-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	720.	LIN FT	77.00	55440.00	77.76	55987.20	80.00	57600.00	89.50	64440.00	110.00	79200.00
603.1206	30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE WITH CONCRETE COLLARS, CLASS III	6.	LIN FT	110.00	660.00	148.23	889.38	90.00	540.00	115.00	690.00	100.00	600.00
603.1212	48-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE WITH CONCRETE COLLARS, CLASS III	6.	LIN FT	150.00	900.00	231.68	1390.08	140.00	840.00	175.00	1050.00	110.00	660.00

BID TABULATION
PROJECT - INTERSTATE ROUTE H-1, AIRPORT INTERCHANGE
PROJECT NO. I-H1-1(121) 16
TYPE CODE - 6201, X281, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060
ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - JUNE 23, 25, 27, 30 &
JULY 2, 1975
BID OPENED - THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 1975
COMPLETION TIME - FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY (560) WORKING DAYS

				C.K. MOSEMAN CONSTRUCTION CO.		E.E. BLACK, LTD.		PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		DILLINGHAM CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.2066	24-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, SHEET THICKNESS, 0.079 INCH	6.	LIN FT	40.00	240.00	34.88	209.28	28.00	168.00	81.00	486.00	16.00	96.00
603.7200	24-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, SHEET THICKNESS, 0.079 INCH OR 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III OR 24-INCH ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, CLASS III	1970.	LIN FT	20.00	39400.00	21.96	43261.20	18.00	35460.00	19.20	37824.00	22.00	43340.00
603.7320	30-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, SHEET THICKNESS, 0.079 INCH OR 30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III OR 30-INCH ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, CLASS III	120.	LIN FT	24.00	2880.00	29.63	3555.60	25.00	3000.00	30.00	3600.00	25.00	3000.00
604.0212	BRICK WALL FOR TYPE C WATER MANHOLE	12.	LIN FT	110.00	1320.00	113.61	1363.32	75.00	900.00	110.00	1320.00	100.00	1200.00
604.0255	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	2.	EACH	400.00	800.00	276.54	553.08	78.00	156.00	390.00	780.00	250.00	500.00
604.0256	ADJUST WATER METER BOX FRAME AND COVER	1.	EACH	400.00	400.00	231.19	231.19	78.00	78.00	600.00	600.00	150.00	150.00
604.201	TYPE A CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER	4.	EACH	200.00	800.00	225.67	902.68	245.00	980.00	190.00	760.00	200.00	800.00
604.227	20-INCH CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER FOR WATER MANHOLE	1.	EACH	200.00	200.00	233.84	233.84	220.00	220.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
604.230	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER CASTING FOR DECK DRAIN CLEANOUT	39.	EACH	150.00	5850.00	70.52	2750.28	45.00	1755.00	70.00	2730.00	175.00	6825.00
604.231	TYPE A-9 STEEL FRAME AND GRATE	3.	EACH	400.00	1200.00	365.00	1095.00	250.00	750.00	375.00	1125.00	350.00	1050.00
604.234	TYPE C CAST IRON FRAME AND GRATE	5.	EACH	150.00	750.00	263.17	1315.85	500.00	2500.00	280.00	1400.00	200.00	1000.00
606.310	GUARD RAIL TYPE 3 - SINGLE	5260.	LIN FT	13.00	68380.00	14.56	76585.60	14.00	73640.00	15.00	78900.00	14.00	73640.00
607.05	8-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH CONCRETE FOOTINGS	2774.	LIN FT	10.00	27740.00	10.98	30458.52	10.50	29127.00	10.50	29127.00	12.00	33288.00
616.0051	BED COURSE MATERIAL FOR IRRIGATION MAIN	540.	CU YD	26.00	14040.00	20.57	11107.80	16.00	8640.00	18.25	9855.00	20.00	10800.00
616.0060	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 3-INCH CAST IRON PIPE (CLASS 150) OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE (THICKNESS CLASS II) FOR IRRIGATION MAIN	35.	LIN FT	13.00	455.00	11.43	400.05	10.00	350.00	36.00	1260.00	10.00	350.00
616.0061	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 6-INCH CAST IRON PIPE (CLASS 150) OR ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE (CLASS III) OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE (THICKNESS CLASS II) FOR IRRIGATION MAIN	5150.	LIN FT	8.00	41200.00	11.38	58607.00	6.50	33475.00	6.00	30900.00	12.00	61800.00
616.0063	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8-INCH CAST IRON PIPE (CLASS 150) OR ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE (CLASS III) OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE (THICKNESS CLASS II) SLEEVE	592.	LIN FT	12.00	7104.00	14.27	8447.84	8.00	4736.00	7.50	4440.00	14.00	8288.00
616.0076	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 3/4-INCH AIR RELIEF VALVE (150 PSI MINIMUM WORKING PRESSURE) AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR IRRIGATION MAIN	12.	EACH	300.00	3600.00	495.59	5947.08	700.00	8400.00	605.00	7260.00	400.00	4800.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT - INTERSTATE ROUTE H-1, AIRPORT INTERCHANGE

PROJECT NO. 1-H1-1(121) 16

TYPE CODE - 6201, X281, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060

ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - JUNE 23, 25, 27, 30 &

JULY 2, 1975

BID OPENED - THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 1975

COMPLETION TIME - FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY (560) WORKING DAYS

				C.K. MOSEMAN CONSTRUCTION CO.		E.E. BLACK, LTD.		PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		DILLINGHAM CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
616.0081	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CAST IRON FITTINGS FOR IRRIGATION MAIN	2700.	LB	2.00	5400.00	.80	2160.00	.90	2430.00	1.10	2970.00	1.25	3375.00
616.065	2-1/2-INCH RIGID STEEL PIPE, ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, OR PVC PIPE CONDUIT	592.	LIN FT	2.00	1184.00	6.00	3552.00	8.00	4736.00	2.00	1184.00	8.00	4736.00
616.101	3/4-INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE	25.	LIN FT	10.00	250.00	4.00	100.00	5.00	125.00	6.00	150.00	3.50	87.50
616.116	2-1/2 INCH COPPER PIPE	10.	LIN FT	5.00	50.00	13.00	130.00	13.00	130.00	20.00	200.00	14.00	140.00
616.131	3/4 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	160.	LIN FT	1.50	240.00	1.40	224.00	1.50	240.00	5.00	800.00	1.50	240.00
616.132	1-INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	80.	LIN FT	1.50	120.00	1.55	124.00	2.00	160.00	5.00	400.00	1.65	132.00
616.133	1-1/4 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	240.	LIN FT	2.00	480.00	1.70	408.00	2.00	480.00	5.00	1200.00	2.00	480.00
616.134	1-1/2 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	240.	LIN FT	2.00	480.00	1.85	444.00	2.50	600.00	5.00	1200.00	2.25	540.00
616.135	2-INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	80.	LIN FT	2.00	160.00	2.25	180.00	2.50	200.00	5.50	440.00	2.50	200.00
616.136	2-1/2 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	15.	LIN FT	3.00	45.00	2.95	44.25	4.00	60.00	10.00	150.00	3.20	48.00
616.230	1-35 SPRINKLER HEAD	21.	EACH	30.00	630.00	27.10	569.10	35.00	735.00	16.00	336.00	30.00	630.00
616.280	STATION AUTOMATIC CONTROLLER - 10 STATION MINIMUM	1.	EACH	900.00	900.00	956.00	956.00	1000.00	1000.00	1360.00	1360.00	1000.00	1000.00
616.286	2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONTROL VALVE W/TYPE A VALVE BOX	1.	EACH	300.00	300.00	275.10	275.10	350.00	350.00	305.00	305.00	275.00	275.00
616.290	DIRECT BURIAL CABLES	20.	LIN FT	7.00	140.00	7.41	148.20	3.00	60.00	7.60	152.00	.25	5.00
616.407	3-INCH BACKFLOW PREVENTER UNIT	2.	EACH	2500.00	5000.00	1430.00	2860.00	1200.00	2400.00	1700.00	3400.00	1700.00	3400.00
616.701	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 4-INCH CAST IRON PIPE (CLASS 150)	597.	LIN FT	9.00	5373.00	11.80	7044.60	8.00	4776.00	7.00	4179.00	15.20	9074.40
617.01	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	225.	CU YD	12.00	2700.00	6.97	1568.25	10.00	2250.00	15.00	3375.00	10.50	2362.50
619.044	PLANTING TREES, BRASSAIA ACTINOPHYLLUM (OCTOPUS TREE) 6 FEET HIGH, 3 FOOT SPREAD IN 5-GALLON CANS	8.	EACH	50.00	400.00	39.20	313.60	35.00	280.00	40.25	322.00	50.00	400.00
619.081	PLANTING TREES, ACTINOPHLOEUS MACARTHURI (MACARTHUR PALM) 6 FEET HIGH IN 5-GALLON CANS	11.	EACH	50.00	550.00	56.00	616.00	50.00	550.00	58.00	638.00	50.00	550.00
619.112	PLANTING TREES, ARCHONTOPHOENIX ALEXANDRAE (ALEXANDRA PALM) 15 FEET HIGH	23.	EACH	400.00	9200.00	560.00	12880.00	550.00	12650.00	575.00	13225.00	1000.00	23000.00
619.116	PLANTING TREES, RHAPIS EXCELSA (BAMBOO PALM) 4 FEET HIGH IN 5 GALLON CANS	15.	EACH	50.00	750.00	50.40	756.00	50.00	750.00	52.10	781.50	40.00	600.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT - INTERSTATE ROUTE H-1, AIRPORT INTERCHANGE

PROJECT NO. I-H1-1(121) 16

TYPE CODE - 6201, X281, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060

ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - JUNE 23, 25, 27, 30 &

JULY 2, 1975

BID OPENED - THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 1975

COMPLETION TIME - FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY (560) WORKING DAYS

				C.K. MOSEMAN CONSTRUCTION CO.		E.E. BLACK, LTD.		PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		DILLINGHAM CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
619.701	PLANTING VINES, DISSOTIS PLUMOSA (DISSOTIS)												
	8-INCH LONG RUNNERS	2015.	SQ FT	.70	1410.50	.69	1390.35	.60	1209.00	.70	1410.50	.75	1511.25
619.703	PLANTING VINES, TRACHELOSPERMUM JASMINOIDES (STAR JASMINE) IN 1-GALLON CANS, 24-INCH LONG RUNNERS	34.	EACH	4.00	136.00	3.92	133.28	4.00	136.00	4.00	136.00	5.00	170.00
619.705	PLANTING VINES, HEMIGRAPHIS COLORATA (HEMIGRAPHIS) 6-INCH LONG RUNNERS	3800.	SQ FT	.50	1900.00	.39	1482.00	.35	1330.00	.41	1559.00	.75	2850.00
621.05	PANEL FOR TEMPORARY DETOUR SIGN	75.	SQ FT	35.00	2625.00	35.28	2646.00	27.00	2025.00	37.00	2775.00	20.00	1500.00
621.40	REFLECTOR MARKER	16.	EACH	50.00	800.00	56.00	896.00	52.00	832.00	58.00	928.00	60.00	960.00
621.55	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (CONSTRUCTION) WITH POST	29.	EACH	200.00	5800.00	216.16	6268.64	165.00	4785.00	222.00	6438.00	200.00	5800.00
621.61	TYPE A ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	2.	EACH	250.00	500.00	252.00	504.00	250.00	500.00	260.00	520.00	200.00	400.00
621.62	TYPE B ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	2.	EACH	500.00	1000.00	515.20	1030.40	300.00	600.00	550.00	1100.00	200.00	400.00
622.005	HIGHWAY LIGHTING, EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS AND SIGN ILLUMINATION SYSTEM												
624.0003	FURNISHING 8-INCH CAST IRON PIPE (CLASS 150)	16.	LIN FT	11.00	176.00	9.91	158.56	20.00	320.00	11.50	184.00	15.00	240.00
624.005	BED COURSE MATERIAL FOR WATER MAIN	10.	CU YD	20.00	200.00	28.19	281.90	21.00	210.00	46.00	460.00	25.00	250.00
624.0292	FURNISHING HUB CLAMP FOR 8-INCH CAST IRON PIPE INCLUDING STRONG BACK, BOLTS AND NUTS	2.	EACH	170.00	340.00	34.22	68.44	60.00	120.00	550.00	1100.00	30.00	60.00
624.0322	FURNISHING 24-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE INCLUDING 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE (CLASS 150)	1.	EACH	1200.00	1200.00	1065.50	1065.50	1700.00	1700.00	1150.00	1150.00	1200.00	1200.00
624.0640	FURNISHING CAST IRON FITTINGS	800.	LB	2.00	1600.00	.68	544.00	.90	720.00	.82	656.00	.90	720.00
624.1018	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 6-INCH CAST IRON PIPE (CLASS 150)	35.	LIN FT	15.00	525.00	13.01	455.35	10.00	350.00	16.20	567.00	12.00	420.00
624.1019	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8-INCH CAST IRON PIPE (CLASS 150)	50.	LIN FT	18.00	900.00	17.12	856.00	15.00	750.00	28.00	1400.00	16.00	800.00
624.1172	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8-INCH GATE VALVE (CLASS 150)	2.	EACH	330.00	660.00	377.87	755.74	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1000.00
624.1640	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CAST IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER SYSTEM	450.	LB	3.00	1350.00	1.28	576.00	2.00	900.00	.88	396.00	1.25	562.50
624.1785	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING METER BOX INCLUDING CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER FOR 4-INCH COMPOUND WATER METER	1.	EACH	800.00	800.00	725.20	725.20	2300.00	2300.00	1200.00	1200.00	750.00	750.00
624.1787	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING METER BOX FOR 8-INCH WATER METER	1.	EACH	800.00	800.00	895.00	895.00	3300.00	3300.00	725.00	725.00	600.00	600.00
626.01	CLASS I BARRICADES	24.	EACH	150.00	3600.00	226.33	5431.92	135.00	3240.00	240.00	5760.00	150.00	3600.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT - INTERSTATE ROUTE H-1, AIRPORT INTERCHANGE
PROJECT NO. I-H1-1(121) 16
TYPE CODE - 6201, X281, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060
ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - JUNE 23, 25, 27, 30 &
JULY 2, 1975
BID OPENED - THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 1975
COMPLETION TIME - FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY (560) WORKING DAYS

				C.K. MOSEMAN CONSTRUCTION CO.		E.E. BLACK, LTD.		PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		DILLINGHAM CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
626.02	CLASS II BARRICADES	60.	EACH	100.00	6000.00	77.50	4650.00	80.00	4800.00	88.50	5310.00	90.00	5400.00
628.01	CUSHION BARRIER	6.	EACH	5000.00	30000.00	9296.00	55776.00	8500.00	51000.00	10100.00	60600.00	7500.00	45000.00
629.30	TYPE C PAVEMENT MARKERS	800.	EACH	4.00	3200.00	3.92	3136.00	4.00	3200.00	4.05	3240.00	4.00	3200.00
632.30	RESET DESTINATION SIGN	3.	EACH	150.00	450.00	168.00	504.00	55.00	165.00	175.00	525.00	50.00	150.00
632.31	RESET DIRECTIONAL, WARNING, REGULATORY AND CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	19.	EACH	100.00	1900.00	103.04	1957.76	55.00	1045.00	106.00	2014.00	40.00	760.00
634.01	EXPLORATORY DRILLING AT STRUCTURE FOOTINGS	470.	LIN FT	15.00	7050.00	30.00	14100.00	30.00	14100.00	37.70	17719.00	14.00	6580.00
634.02	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION AT STRUCTURE FOOTINGS		F.A.	0.00	5000.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	5000.00
635.01	RESET PORTABLE CONCRETE GUARD RAIL SECTIONS	30.	EACH	70.00	2100.00	93.72	2811.60	100.00	3000.00	85.00	2550.00	200.00	6000.00
636.01	FIELD OFFICE (NOT TO EXCEED \$16,000)		L.S.	0.00	16000.00	0.00	16000.00	0.00	16000.00	0.00	16000.00	0.00	16000.00
636.10	PROJECT SITE LABORATORY (NOT TO EXCEED \$6,000)		L.S.	0.00	6000.00	0.00	6000.00	0.00	6000.00	0.00	6000.00	0.00	6000.00
638.01	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 6 PER CENT OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS EXCLUDING THIS ITEM)		L.S.	0.00	800000.00	0.00	812726.00	0.00	750000.00	0.00	884910.00	0.00	973839.00
639.01	TEMPORARY PROJECT WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		F.A.	0.00	1500.00	0.00	1500.00	0.00	1500.00	0.00	1500.00	0.00	1500.00
642.01	PAVEMENT STRIPING	45550.	LIN FT	.30	13665.00	.31	14120.50	.30	13665.00	.34	15487.00	.30	13665.00
642.11	CROSSWALK MARKING	15.	LANE	50.00	750.00	22.40	336.00	50.00	750.00	52.00	780.00	60.00	900.00
642.21	PAVEMENT ARROWS	34.	EACH	50.00	1700.00	16.80	571.20	50.00	1700.00	52.00	1768.00	35.00	1190.00
644.01	1/2 TON PICKUP TRUCK, 2-WHEEL DRIVE	90.	VEH/MN	200.00	18000.00	215.18	19366.20	155.00	13950.00	332.00	29880.00	137.00	12330.00
644.02	4 - DOOR SEDAN	30.	VEH/MN	200.00	6000.00	216.89	6506.70	155.00	4650.00	333.00	9990.00	117.00	3510.00
644.03	4 - DOOR STATION WAGON, 4 - WHEEL DRIVE	30.	VEH/MN	250.00	7500.00	231.97	6959.10	175.00	5250.00	470.00	14100.00	157.00	4710.00
646.15	ADJUST TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM		L.S.	0.00	20000.00	0.00	8100.00	0.00	19000.00	0.00	8320.00	0.00	25000.00
649.102	HYDRO-MULCH LIPPIA STOLONS	6450.	SO FT	.50	3225.00	.50	3225.00	.30	1935.00	.52	3354.00	.30	1935.00
651.01	SHAPING LANDSCAPE MOUNDS		L.S.	0.00	5000.00	0.00	981.00	0.00	2000.00	0.00	3520.00	0.00	1500.00
671.01	TRAFFIC CONES (TUBULAR)	140.	EACH	15.00	2100.00	29.15	4081.00	5.00	700.00	22.00	3080.00	15.00	2100.00
698.01	TRAINING (20 TRAINEES)	20000.	HOOR	.80	16000.00	.80	16000.00	.80	16000.00	.80	16000.00	.80	16000.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				14309453.10		14566610.88		14949000.00		15990540.00		17240467.20
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project. <i>Edmund H. Nakahara</i> 3/12/75 Design Engineer Date													